Uifestyle
CHARTERS

SYDNEY

ONEWORLD

Sailing into Sydney Harbour in 2018, Oneworld
has brought with her a new level of luxury to
the Australian yacht charter market.

A stylishly-appointed 32m superyacht with
three spacious decks and modern interiors,
Oneworld caters for up to 100 guests for private
and corporate events, and up to 12 guests for
luxury overnight stays.

Host a unique corporate event, tie the knot in
style or experience complete freedom and
relaxation on an overnight escape.

Slip into VIP guest mode from the moment you
book with us, and allow Oneworld’s professional
crew provide you with an unforgettable world-
class superyacht experience.
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ONEWORLD SPECIFICATIONS

Length: 31.5m | 103ft

Make: Gulf Craft

Model: Majesty 100

Build Year: 2018

Beam: 7.1m / 23ft

Cruising Speed: 10 knots
Maximum speed: 15 knots
Engines: 2x MAN V12 1900hp

Water sports

Jacuzzi, sea scooters, Funair Slide,
Funair mat, snorkelling equipment,
stand up paddle boards, kayaks

Available Sydney wharves:
e Casino
e King Street
e Campbells Cove
e Eastern Pontoon
e Double Bay Ferry Wharf
e Rose Bay
e Mosman Bay Ferry Wharf
e Pirrama Park (bottom Harris St)

Capacity

Sydney event: 100
Whitsundays event: 85
Overnight: 12

Guest Suites: 5

1 x full beam master suite, 2 x double
cabins, 2 x twin cabins (with pullman
bunks); all cabins have ensuites

Crew:6-15

Locations
November - May
Sydney
Pittwater*

July - October
Whitsundays
Magnetic Island*
Cairns*

Port Douglas*

*these destinations may incur a
relocation fee




ONEWORLD

DAY CHARTER RATES

Vessel Ffive

All year round; Minimum 4 hours

0-50 guests| $3,000 / hour
51-80 guests | $3,400 / hour
81-100 guests | $3,800 / hour

8 HOUR RATE.......ccooiiiieririeiee $20,000
0-50 guests

INCLUDES
Vessel hire, GST, fuel, marine crew

EXCLUDES
Catering, beverages, wharf fees, wait staff, chef fees

$450 for four hours, $85 per hour thereafter
o 1 waitstaff required per 10 guests

When cocktails are selected, a mixologist will ve required
additional to waitstaff

o 8450 for four hours, $85 per hour thereafter

100% surcharge on waitstaff and chefs fee on public holidays.

(tef Fees

Canapé

1 chef required for every 50 guests
0-50 guests = $500 for 4 hours
51-100 guests = $1000 for 4 hours
$85pp/hour for each additional hour

Buffet Dining

1 chef required for every 40 guests
0-40 guests = $500 for 4 hours

41-80 guests = $1000 for 4 hours
$85pp/hour for each additional hour

Fine Dining

1 chef required for every 12 guests
0-12 guests = $500 for 4 hours

13 — 24 guests = $1000 for 4 hours
25 — 36 guests = $1500 for 4 hours
$85pp/hour each additional hour

Fury extvers

Funair mat included in yacht hire

Gemini 6.5m tender Funair slide (max. 60 guests................. $1,000
AQUAGOLL.........oooc e $1,000
Jacuzzi (Max. 50 GUESES).........cccovueverrereereiesse e sssesees $2,000
SN =T D=1 o =3O $600

¢ required for all in-water activities, 20 guests maximum in
water at any one time, 4 hour charter rate
Use of guest cabin showers (max. 12 guests) - cleaning fee....$250

Sydney wharf fees........ccoevvnninennineieiees $50 per wharf visit
Coral Sea Marina / Daydream Island.......... $150 per wharf visit

Surcharges apply for public holidays and special events.
Public holiday surcharges: 25% on yacht hire, food and
beverage packages, 100% on chef and wait staff fees

Special Events include: Australia Day, Boxing Day, Christmas
Day, New Years Eve and New Years Day. All prices for
special events are POA

Heverages

Starting prices for 4 hours
GOld PACKAGE. ...
Platinum PaCKaGe. ........ccvvueeueeeereeieeseeseeseesesessesseeeesesseesesseanes

Consumption bar minimum...

No BYO in Nov, Dec, Jan
No BYO for 50+ guests

Catering packages start at $85pp
Gold canapé PACKAGE. ........ccovurueeeeeieeieiseiseiseiesiese s $85pp

Platinum canapé package.. $105pp
Diamond canapé package.. $130pp
Gold buffet package.............. ...5120pp
Platinum buffet package............ccocoevevrrverieeiiniereneeiseeeenne $135pp
Fine dining MeNU..........cc.cooouemveervecreeeeeesesiesseesseesseesseessessens $175pp
Children's MEeNU.........cc.cocurveeereeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeseesseee e seeas $59pp
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TERM CHARTER RATES

AU inclusive e

One night.......cccooevveeeveerecieeseeesenn. $28,000*
TWO NIGhtS....ooooeceeeeceeeee $43,500%*
Three nights.......ccooovvrverveecreeres $59,500*
Four nights... $75,000*

Five nights... ...$92,000*
Six nights...... .$108,000*
Seven Nights..........ccoocooeververeeecieerennne $124,500%

*Includes GST, beverage and catering up to 10 guests.
See conditions below.

FOOD PROVISIONS

We will still customise menus for clients and work around
their needs and dietaries.

Speciality items & requests may incur an additional charge
and will be POA.

Please ensure the client's preference sheets are provided no
later than 14 days prior to allow for our chef to present
menus.

BEVERAGES

These will come from our current consumption wine list. If
a client is wanting something additional or has any special
requests this again may incur a charge and will be POA.

EVENTS WITHIN AN OVERNIGHT CHARTER

All events within an overnight charter (ie 24 hours or
longer) will only be allowed:

+ a maximum of 4 hours

+ a maximum 50 guests

+ $5000 surcharge if there are more than 20+ guests on
board.

Food and beverage are included for up to 10 guests. Any
additional guests will be charged additional costs for their
food and beverage for the duration of the event. ALL-

INCLUSIVE INCLUSIONS

Below is a list of what is included on board all-inclusive /
weekly or overnight charter for up to 10 guests.

+ Six experienced crew, including your own private chef;

+ Three delectable and dietary-friendly meals daily, plus
evening canapés and nibbles;

+ Unlimited beverages from our extensive drinks menu
including premium champagne, wines, spirits, cocktails
and beers;

 Luxury guest suites each with ensuite and fully stocked
Aveda amenities

» Morning cabin service and evening turndown,;

+ Onboard water sports including sea scooters (Pittwater &
Whitsundays only), stand up paddle boards, sea kayaks,
Funair slide, float mat, snorkelling and light fishing
equipment.

+ Use of Gemini tender and Aquavia jacuzzi;

+ Fuel consumption for a maximum of 4 hours cruising per
day

Weekly chenlen vates

SeVEN NIGNLS........covviveeeceeceeeecec s $99,000++
All year rate for up to 12 guests

+GST
+30% APA (advanced provisioning allowance) calculated at
30% of charter rate ex-GST.

INCLUSIONS FOR UP TO 10 / 12 GUESTS

+ Six experienced crew, including your own private chef;

+ Luxury guest suites each with ensuite and fully stocked
Aveda amenities

* Morning cabin service and evening turndown,;

+ Onboard water sports including sea scooters (Pittwater &
Whitsundays only), stand up paddle boards, sea kayaks,
Funair slide, float mat, snorkelling and light fishing
equipment.

+ Use of Gemini tender and Aquavia jacuzzi

ADDITIONAL CHARGES / APA COSTS

+ All food and beverage provisions based on clients
preference sheets

+ All shore based excursions or transfers

-+ Any events held on board (see above event conditions)

+ Fuel consumed (engines and generators) for the duration
of the charter and charged at the current fuel price.

« Special requests made by clients outside of what is
included as above

+ Any monies from APA not spent will be refunded at the
end of charter

SURCHARGES

25% surcharge applies on yacht hire & catering & beverage
for charters on a public holiday

100% surcharge applies on wait staff for charters on a public
holiday




